RECREATlON

m 'U!/

Fall 2023 S.M.Y.S.L. Youth Soccer League

Sat, September 9, 2023

9:00 AM 8
12:45PM 6

'S
'S

1
3

LS-5
LS-5

Tues, September 26, 2023

U10 Boys Eastern Division
7 v 7 Youth Field

Team
1 La Plata Griffins
2 La Plata Seahawks
3 La Plata Storm
4 SMYO United
5 Pisgah Bulldogs

6 Waldorf Black Dragons

7 Waldorf United
8 Waldorf Sharks

Coach
Donald Moss
Rob Pilkerton

Andrew Coombs

Xenia Alarcon
Seth Rak

Levi Harrell
Chanda Mclver
Kris Parnes

*Updated 9/26
All regular season games will be played at Laurel Springs Park (LS-5), Bryantown (BRT-1/BRT-8), Pisgah (PIP-2) & SMYO- 2 soccer fields.

Home team is the second team listed.

Sat, September 16, 2023

9:00 AM 8
10:15AM 5
12:45PM 4
2:00 PM 7

VS
Vs
Vs

'S

Wed, September 20, 2023

6 BRT-8
2 LS-5
3 LS-5
1 LS-5

Sat, September 30, 2023

6:00 PM 8 wvs 2 LS-5 9:00 AM 7

Wed, September 27, 2023 10:15AM 1
6:00 PM 3 vs 8 BRT-1 10:15AM 6
6:00 PM 4 vs 6 BRT-8

Sat, October 14, 2023

9:00 AM 2
9:00 AM 6
11:30AM 3
11:30AM 5

VS
Vs
Vs

'S

1) No smoking or tobacco use within 100 yards of any park athletic playing field

4

7
1
8

PIP-2
BRT-8
LS-5

BRT-8

Wed, October 4, 2023

'S
'S

VS

4 SMYO-2 5:30PM

2 LS-5
5 SMYO-2

6:00 PM 5

VS

4 PIP-2

*moved from 9/9

Sat, October 21, 2023
9:00 AM 3 vs 5 PIP-2
10:15AM 1 vs 4 PIP-2
11:30AM 2 vs 6 BRT-1
12:45PM 8 vs 7 BRT-1

Sat, November 4, 2023

11:30AM 4
11:30AM 6
12:45PM 5
12:45PM 2

'S
VS
'S

'S

8 BRT-1
1 LS-5
7 BRT-1
3 LS-5

*moved from 9/23

Park Regulations

6:00 PM

7

'S

3

LS-5

Thurs, October 5, 2023

7

'S

2

LS-5

*moved from 9/9
Wed, October 11, 2023

7:15 PM
*moved from 9/26

1

VS

5

PIP-2

Sat, October 28, 2023

9:00 AM
10:15 AM
11:30 AM
2:00 PM

4

2
1
3

'S
Vs
Vs

VS

5
7
8
6

SMYO -2
BRT-8
BRT -8
BRT-8

2) ALL dogs must be on a leash and NO dogs are allowed 150 feet of any park athletic playing field and/or playground

INCLEMENT WEATHER: In the event of inclement weather, the Department of Recreation, Parks, and Tourism staff will notify League
Presidents of any cancelled events or facility closures. Presidents will then reach out to teams with updates. Notifications will also be

made on the Department of Recreation, Parks, and Tourism Facebook feed.



