

# Fall 2023 S.M.Y.S.L. Youth Soccer League

## U10 Boys Eastern Division

### 7 v 7 Youth Field



<u>Team</u>	<u>Coach</u>
1 La Plata Griffins	Donald Moss
2 La Plata Seahawks	Rob Pilkerton
3 La Plata Storm	Andrew Coombs
4 SMYO United	Xenia Alarcon
5 Pisgah Bulldogs	Seth Rak
6 Waldorf Black Dragons	Levi Harrell
7 Waldorf United	Chanda McIver
8 Waldorf Sharks	Kris Parnes

**\*Updated 9/26**

All regular season games will be played at Laurel Springs Park (LS-5), Bryantown (BRT-1/BRT-8), Pisgah (PIP-2) & SMYO- 2 soccer fields.

Home team is the second team listed.

<u>Sat, September 9, 2023</u>				<u>Sat, September 16, 2023</u>				<u>Wed, September 20, 2023</u>						
9:00 AM	8	vs	1	LS - 5	9:00 AM	8	vs	6	BRT - 8	6:00 PM	7	vs	3	LS - 5
12:45 PM	6	vs	3	LS - 5	10:15 AM	5	vs	2	LS - 5					
					12:45 PM	4	vs	3	LS - 5					
					2:00 PM	7	vs	1	LS - 5					
<u>Tues, September 26, 2023</u>				<u>Sat, September 30, 2023</u>				<u>Thurs, October 5, 2023</u>						
6:00 PM	8	vs	2	LS - 5	9:00 AM	7	vs	4	SMYO - 2	5:30 PM	7	vs	2	LS - 5
<u>Wed, September 27, 2023</u>				10:15 AM	1	vs	2	LS - 5	<b>*moved from 9/9</b>					
6:00 PM	3	vs	8	BRT - 1	10:15 AM	6	vs	5	SMYO - 2	<u>Wed, October 11, 2023</u>				
6:00 PM	4	vs	6	BRT - 8	<u>Wed, October 4, 2023</u>				6:00 PM	5	vs	4	PIP - 2	
													<b>*moved from 9/9</b>	
<u>Sat, October 14, 2023</u>				<u>Sat, October 21, 2023</u>				<u>Sat, October 28, 2023</u>						
9:00 AM	2	vs	4	PIP-2	9:00 AM	3	vs	5	PIP - 2	9:00 AM	4	vs	5	SMYO - 2
9:00 AM	6	vs	7	BRT - 8	10:15 AM	1	vs	4	PIP - 2	10:15 AM	2	vs	7	BRT - 8
11:30 AM	3	vs	1	LS - 5	11:30 AM	2	vs	6	BRT - 1	11:30 AM	1	vs	8	BRT - 8
11:30 AM	5	vs	8	BRT - 8	12:45 PM	8	vs	7	BRT - 1	2:00 PM	3	vs	6	BRT - 8
<u>Sat, November 4, 2023</u>														
11:30 AM	4	vs	8	BRT - 1										
11:30 AM	6	vs	1	LS - 5										
12:45 PM	5	vs	7	BRT - 1										
12:45 PM	2	vs	3	LS - 5										
													<b>*moved from 9/23</b>	

#### Park Regulations

1) No smoking or tobacco use within 100 yards of any park athletic playing field

2) ALL dogs must be on a leash and NO dogs are allowed 150 feet of any park athletic playing field and/or playground

INCLEMENT WEATHER: In the event of inclement weather, the Department of Recreation, Parks, and Tourism staff will notify League Presidents of any cancelled events or facility closures. Presidents will then reach out to teams with updates. Notifications will also be made on the Department of Recreation, Parks, and Tourism Facebook feed.